

ITEM NO.8 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVI  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3455 OF 2008 (for prel. hearing)

TAR KISHORE PRASAD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH MAHTO Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S.Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat H.Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi C.Prakas, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant shukala, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mangalam, Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER  
Appeal admitted.

Record of the courts below be called for.

Issue notice on the application for stay.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, adv. accepts notice on behalf of the sole  
respondent. Service is waived.

Four weeks are granted to file reply.

List the application for stay after summer vacation.

In the meantime, fresh elections on booth Nos. 9 and 9A, as directed by  
the High Court, shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master