

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3455 OF 2008

TAR KISHORE PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH MAHTO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 26/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the appellant, which is not opposed, adjourned by two
weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master