

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3455 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TAR KISHORE PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH MAHTO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file  
additional documents)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Document has been produced from the Block Development  
Officer, Hasanpur, Distt. Katihar, Bihar and the same is in the custody of  
the Additional Registrar of Section XVII.

Registry to list immediately, in view of the order of the Hon'ble  
Court dated 26.3.2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar

rd