

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3455 OF 2008

TAR KISHORE PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH MAHTO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, permission to file additional documents)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. R. Ch. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mangalam, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. P.S. Mishra, learned senior counsel commenced his submissions at 11.20 a.m. and has not concluded when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master